PE12016G / PE12024G
Incremental Encoder
December 15, 2005 Version 1.7
December 15, 2005 (Version 1.7) Seite 1 / 25 PE12016G/24G
Features:
· Functional and pincompatible with obsolete
TI CF32007NW/NT / THCT12016 /
THCT 12024 / LS2000

Package Drawing:
Fig. 15: PDIP24/28 Package Dimensions
Package availability chart and ordering code:
 PDIP24-300 mil PDIP28-600 mil
PE12016G no PE12016G-PDIP28
PE12024G PE12024G-PDIP24 no
PE12016G / PE12024G
Incremental Encoder
December 15, 2005 Version 1.7
December 15, 2005 (Version 1.7) Seite 23 / 25 PE12016G/24G
Application Notes:
Read Cycle:
The read cycle is intended and designed synchronous to the clock. Special care has to be taken for
the parameter Tsus (the setup time of the falling edge of /RD before the falling CLK edge). If Tsus is not
within spec, there is the possibility that the output register is not updated and the same value will be
read twice.
Therefore the microprocessor system collecting the data and PE12016G/12024G should either have
the same clock or the /RD on the PE12016G/12024G has to be synchronized into the
PE12016G/12024G clock domain via an ACT74 Type Flipflop.
Cascading:
Cascaded channels which use the /UP, /DOWN Inputs for counting have to be configured to Mode 0.